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Accordion 
COUNCIL, JULIA B (504) 237-9563 

DAIGREPONT, BRUCE J (504) 388-5196 cell 

HOOK, THOMAS M (504) 214-7740 

MILLER, ALFRED AMASA (504) 866-9212 

OBENSCHAIN, SCOTT (504) 218-7128 

O'FLAHERTY, DANIEL J (409) 384-5864 

TOUPS, EMERY WAYNE (337) 831-7987 

YAGER LABORDE, KATERI L (504) 250-7561 

Arranger 
BRINSON, JOHN (504) 782-6966 

GIRON, OVIDIO (985) 651-5889 

MARKWAY, JAMES K (985) 809-7072 

MOREL-ENSMINGER, ERIC E (504) 208-9232 

MURRAY, BRIAN E (504) 304-8216 

VAPPIE, DON E (985) 893-7785 

WEIGEL, JR., JOHN J (504) 324-5329 

Banjo 
BALLERO, JEROME (504) 945-0220 

BELHAJ, ALEXANDER R (734) 276-8768 

CUSHENBERRY, JR., JOSEPH (504) 365-1352 

DAIGREPONT, BRUCE J (504) 388-5196 cell 

DEMOND, FRANK L (504) 586-1710 

EDEGRAN, LARS L (504) 452-5077 

EUBANKS, W. JOHN (504) 361-3675 

GIBSON, BANU (504) 895-4118 

HOOK, THOMAS M (504) 214-7740 

MOORE, JOHN E (504) 891-4947 

PARKER, JOHN M (504) 891-7977 

PHIPPS, CLAYTON Y (504) 885-5141 

RANKIN, JOHN B (504) 484-7494 

SIMPSON, RONALD (504) 861-1108 

VAPPIE, DON E (985) 893-7785 

VENET, SEVA C (504) 715-9837 

VILA, MICHAEL D (504) 888-1936 

WILKING, JR., ARNOLD P (504) 885-7140 

Baritone 
ESPINO, ROBERTO V (504) 352-8160 

MACALUSO, SR., JOSEPH N (985) 893-1512 

ROTH, MARTIN I (504) 885-8397 

SMITH, III, BENJAMIN J (985) 882-2632 

VAPPIE, DON E (985) 893-7785 

Baritone Horn 
DAVIS, GREGORY (504) 410-4100 

DISHMAN, ELAINE M (504) 361-5302 

WRIGHT, MATTHEW J (908) 619-1644 

Bass 
BACKES, MICHAEL J (      )       - 

BATISTE, JAMAL M (504) 468-3717 

BATISTE, JR., DAVID R (504) 782-8781 

BLACK, EUGENE E (504) 393-1317 

BRADY, DAN C (440) 522-1899 

BURTCHAELL, JAMES G (504) 232-6826 

DUNCAN, LEON D (985) 386-0428 

FAZENDE, LOUIS S (504) 609-8441 

FRENCH, GEORGE N (504) 723-4106 

GIRON, OVIDIO (985) 651-5889 

GREENE, JR., DR. JEROME (610) 395-5531 

GRIMES, GARY L (504) 361-8153 

HALL, AUSTIN TONY A (985) 381-0739 

HERRERA, JULIO R (504) 338-4702 

HOLT, DAVID (504) 579-2830 

JAFFE, BENJAMIN E (504) 949-8273 

KAMRATH, WALTER E (504) 258-4777 

KOLE, RONNIE (504) 643-5761 

LACOSTE, CARL (504) 239-2263 

LEWIS, KERRY G (504) 813-6105 

MARKWAY, JAMES K (985) 809-7072 

MOORE, CHARLES D. S. (504) 913-4951 

MOORE, JOHN E (504) 891-4947 

MOTEN, RICHARD L (985) 641-0916 

NASH, ROBERT (225) 387-4289 

PEEBLES, ROBERT J (504) 931-5600 

POCHE, RENARD (504) 669-3862 

PORTER, JR., GEORGE (225) 473-4438 

PULPHUS, DAVID L (504) 754-1307 

REAGAN, JR., BILLIE S (212) 858-0555 

RECILE, GEORGE G (      )       - 

RICKETTS, LAWRENCE J (504) 729-7972 

SAUNDERS, THOMAS L (504) 957-0458 

SHARKEY, CHRISTOPHER W (504) 723-3803 

SINGLETON, JAMES (213) 215-6379 

THOMASSIE, JEROME (504) 344-4796 

VAPPIE, DON E (985) 893-7785 

VINCENT, ERNEST (504) 638-4059 

WING, JR., HERBERT C (504) 246-1763 

WOODS, CAMERON T (504) 341-9062 

Bass-acoustic-upright 
AROMOLA, JOSEPH M (727) 748-3663 

BLACK, EUGENE E (504) 393-1317 

BRAUN, STEPHEN R (504) 891-5064 

BROCKAMP, DAVID GRAYSON (646) 372-0470 

BROOKS, MARK A (504) 283-3967 

DEVRIES, LOUIS (601) 445-2267 

GRIMES, GARY L (504) 361-8153 

HICKS, REBECCA B (504) 606-4276 

HORTON, ANNA (479) 981-1950 

LUDFORD, JOEL A (501) 269-4149 

MARKWAY, JAMES K (985) 809-7072 
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SAUNDERS, THOMAS L (504) 957-0458 

SAVAGE, CECILE M (773) 220-2400 

SCHETTLER, WILLIAM L (504) 638-2313 

Bass-double 
ANDERSON, DAVID (504) 849-0199 

HUNSINGER, WILLIAM N (225) 336-4430 

KAMRATH, WALTER E (504) 258-4777 

SCHETTLER, WILLIAM L (504) 638-2313 

SHARKEY, CHRISTOPHER W (504) 723-3803 

STUART, JEB E (228) 671-9040 

SUNDA, JR., L. ROBERT (662) 429-3839 

WILLIAMS, LEO A (504) 899-2107 

YAMADA, YUKARI (504) 885-0737 

Bass-electric 
AROMOLA, JOSEPH M (727) 748-3663 

ARTHUR, ALLEN L (504) 250-3579 

BACKES, MICHAEL J (      )       - 

BADIE, JR., PETER J (504) 430-6273 

BALLERO, JEROME (504) 945-0220 

BATISTE, MICHAEL (504) 468-9754 

BAZZLE, GERMAINE P (504) 949-8583 

BRAUN, STEPHEN R (504) 891-5064 

BROCKAMP, DAVID GRAYSON (646) 372-0470 

BROOKS, MARK A (504) 283-3967 

COMAN, III, JOHN RENE (504) 872-9424 

GRIMES, GARY L (504) 361-8153 

HERRERA, CESAR G (504) 468-9453 

HICKS, REBECCA B (504) 606-4276 

HULLETTE, GARY R (504) 305-6418 

JONES, PETER P (504) 617-0970 

LEWIS, KERRY G (504) 813-6105 

LUDFORD, JOEL A (501) 269-4149 

MAHONEY, DAVID G (504) 231-7144 

MALONE, DAVID (504) 319-8004 

MARKWAY, JAMES K (985) 809-7072 

MEYER, CARL A (504) 340-2910 

MOORE, CHARLES D. S. (504) 913-4951 

MOTEN, RICHARD L (985) 641-0916 

NASH, ROBERT (225) 387-4289 

SEEGER, BRIAN T (504) 484-7979 

SEIDELL, THOMAS (504) 430-5371 

SEVERIN, CHRIS (504) 382-8844 

SHARKEY, CHRISTOPHER W (504) 723-3803 

STAMBAUGH, JAMES T (504) 494-0691 

STUART, JEB E (228) 671-9040 

VILA, MICHAEL D (504) 888-1936 

WEIGEL, JR., JOHN J (504) 324-5329 

WILLIAMS, LEO A (504) 899-2107 

YAMADA, YUKARI (504) 885-0737 

Bassoon 
CAESAR, SUZANNE SCREEN (504) 388-2171 

LUDWIG, WILLIAM E (      )       - 

Bells 
GAUTHREAUX, GUY G (225) 663-2446 

KAUFFMAN, CARL H (251) 621-1659 

Calliope 
FAGNANO, DEBBIE L (504) 393-1317 

Celeste 
BULLA, MARY ANN (504) 460-3383 

Cello 
COHEN, ANN L (504) 669-1015 

DAVIS, ELOISE (504) 343-5238 

GERHARDT, JONATHAN R (504) 897-9761 

HSIEH, RACHEL E (810) 394-3035 

JAUBERT, JEANNE (504) 430-8608 

JENSEN, KENT (504) 862-7170 

RAY, KAREN D (504) 920-0086 

ROSEN, DAVID (310) 633-1908 

VYCHKO, DMITRI (      )       - 

Clarinet 
ALLMON, KARL A (414) 355-2793 

BENOIT, JR., ROBERT J (504) 827-2511 

BODE, DAVID S (504) 834-0762 

BONIE, EARL (504) 723-6024 

BURKE, CHRIS A (985) 796-9753 

CALLAHAN, OWEN J (978) 505-2764 

CHO, PETER L (504) 862-6861 

CHRISTOPHER, EVAN (504) 388-3477 

COMAN, JR., J. RENE (504) 393-6996 

COMPAGNO, NICHOLAS A (504) 472-5775 

DAGRADI, ANTHONY A (504) 282-1637 

DAVIS, ELOISE (504) 343-5238 

FISCHER, THOMAS E (504) 484-0964 

FORD, LOUIS F. J. (985) 817-1457 cell 

FRECHOU, PAUL A (985) 847-1120 

GABRIEL, CHARLES (313) 404-3090 

GIARRATANO, STEVE F (504) 838-8745 

HICKS, RALPH L (504) 236-4136 

HORTON, ANNA (479) 981-1950 

JONES, ROBYN L (504) 250-4510 

JONES, LARRY W (504) 944-5076 

JORDAN, EDWARD (504) 237-5568 

KELLIN, ORANGE (504) 523-3513 

LEE, KHARI A (334) 524-7114 

LUDWIG, WILLIAM E (      )       - 

MAYES, CINDY S (504) 482-0393 

MAYES, FRANK C (504) 482-0393 

MINGLEDORFF, JASON E (504) 361-3919 
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MONIE, RICKIE B (601) 799-4263 

MOORE, III, RAYMOND W (504) 885-4916 

PEREZ, III, BERCHMANS J (985) 875-9345 

REEKS, JOHN P (504) 259-0604 

ROBESON III, WILLIAM S (504) 875-0032 

ROGERS, MEL (504) 957-5611 

SAMBOLA, MICHAEL L (225) 567-5048 

SANCTON, THOMAS A (504) 218-5371 

SAULSBURY, JR., JOSEPH H (504) 240-7158 

SMITH, ALICIA R (312) 933-4981 

SMITH, WARD (504) 909-8499 

STEWART, JR., JOHN W (504) 553-9556 

THOMPSON, STEPHANIE L (504) 324-5958 

WHITE, DR. MICHAEL G (504) 491-3142 

WYCHE, SIDNEY J (504) 368-8577 

Clarinet-bass 
COMPAGNO, NICHOLAS A (504) 472-5775 

FRECHOU, PAUL A (985) 847-1120 

JORDAN, EDWARD (504) 237-5568 

PEREZ, III, BERCHMANS J (985) 875-9345 

REEKS, JOHN P (504) 259-0604 

Composer 
GILLAN, REBECCA J (985) 542-1448 

GIRON, OVIDIO (985) 651-5889 

MARKWAY, JAMES K (985) 809-7072 

RECILE, GEORGE G (      )       - 

WEIGEL, JR., JOHN J (504) 324-5329 

Conductor 
LADD, JASON S (414) 305-7284 

MARTINEZ, ODALINE (      )       - 

Congas, Bongos 
AMON, BENJAMIN (916) 835-6227 

BLOOM, JONATHAN J (985) 783-1849 

HILL, JEROME D (504) 330-6014 

LEARY, CHARLES H (504) 427-3665 

Copyist 
MAYES, CINDY S (504) 482-0393 

MOREL-ENSMINGER, ERIC E (504) 208-9232 

Copyist-computer 
MURRAY, BRIAN E (504) 304-8216 

Cornet 
BAYARD, EDWARD A (504) 610-3838 

CLARK, KEVIN R (504) 434-8176 

FARDELLA, CHARLES (504) 232-7546 

HEITGER, RAYMOND DUKE A (504) 865-9392 

MURRAY, BRIAN E (504) 304-8216 

ROTH, MARTIN I (504) 885-8397 

SHARIF, JAMIL H (      )       - 

Djembe 
AMON, BENJAMIN (916) 835-6227 

Drum-bass 
HELWICK, KARL M (504) 884-4940 

KLEIN, CRAIG S (504) 957-6776 

TOIVOLA-JONES, KATJA A (504) 432-3286 

Drums 
AMON, BENJAMIN (916) 835-6227 

ANDREWS, TROY M (504) 508-7512 

BATISTE, JAMAL M (504) 468-3717 

BATISTE, RYAN D (504) 495-1503 

BATISTE, JR., DAVID R (504) 782-8781 

BLACK, EUGENE E (504) 393-1317 

BRADY, DAN C (440) 522-1899 

CALLAHAN, OWEN J (978) 505-2764 

DILLON, MATTHEW M (504) 616-5055 

ESTOQUE, KEVIN S (985) 893-2173 

FAZENDE, LOUIS S (504) 609-8441 

GAUTHREAUX, GUY G (225) 663-2446 

HANDY, III, JULIUS J (504) 392-8159 

HARRIS, JR., WALTER F (504) 682-5552 

JULIANO, JEFFREY J (504) 957-5999 

LASTIE, JR., JOSEPH F (504) 236-0885 

MAHONEY, DAVID G (504) 231-7144 

MARSALIS, JASON (      )       - 

MCCARVER IV, HERBERT A (504) 667-0157 

NICEWANDER, ROBERT K (805) 246-5689 

NUCCIO, CARLO A (504) 338-5595 

PEEBLES, ROBERT J (504) 931-5600 

PELLICK, CALE (504) 227-9667 

RAMSEY, DONALD (504) 430-6225 

REAGAN, JR., BILLIE S (212) 858-0555 

ROBINSON, TOMMY (504) 766-1603 

STARK, PAUL D (504) 319-2245 

STEWART, SHAWN K (504) 578-6932 

TOUPS, EMERY WAYNE (337) 831-7987 

WATSON, SR., JERMAL (504) 319-3748 

WING, JR., HERBERT C (504) 246-1763 

WOODS, CAMERON T (504) 341-9062 

YAMAZAKI, MAYUMI (504) 905-7557 

Drums-drum set 
BATISTE, LAWRENCE E (504) 947-4019 

BEACH, LELAND C (501) 915-9222 

BLACK, EUGENE E (504) 393-1317 

BROWN, KERRY (504) 554-0325 

CAMBRE, JR., LLOYD J (985) 634-7578 

CHARLOT, JR., CLINTON E (504) 584-1143 

DABNEY, SULLIVAN J (404) 644-7972 

DANIELS, W. BLAKE (985) 386-3353 
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ELLY, SR., ERNEST A (985) 662-3417 

FRANSEN, JR., RAPHAEL R (504) 466-8442 

GAUTHREAUX, GUY G (225) 663-2446 

HALL, ANDREW (504) 452-5629 

HALL, AUSTIN TONY A (985) 381-0739 

HANDY, III, JULIUS J (504) 392-8159 

HANSEN, DAVID W (504) 482-3786 

JACKSON, JR., HERMAN C (225) 933-1993 

JONES, RONALD (504) 994-2478 

JONES, SR., BENNY (504) 913-0792 

JOSEPH, STANLEY (770) 565-6142 

JOYCE, JR., JOHN J (504) 427-9580 

JULIANO, JEFFREY J (504) 957-5999 

MAHADY, TERRANCE J (504) 867-9910 

MARSALIS, JASON (      )       - 

MCCARVER, III, HERBERT A (504) 899-3535 

NEVILLE, AARON J (212) 627-5980 

NOTO, MICHAEL W (225) 272-2226 

OSBORNE, ANDERS (      )       - 

PELLICK, CALE (504) 227-9667 

RECILE, GEORGE G (      )       - 

RILEY, JR., HERLIN (504) 241-5595 

ROUSSELLE, FRANCIS J (985) 893-2789 

SUSEMIHL, NORBERT (504) 202-8273 

VIDACOVICH, JOHN J (504) 482-2009 

WALTERS, ROBERT (504) 367-0707 

WEBER, RAYMOND (504) 243-2055 

WING, JR., HERBERT C (504) 246-1763 

Drums-japanese 
YAMAZAKI, MAYUMI (504) 905-7557 

Drum-snare 
GAUTHREAUX, GUY G (225) 663-2446 

English Horn 
ERB, HELEN J (504) 861-0531 

GABKA, JANE M (504) 669-1042 

Euphonium 
DALLMAN, JR., GERARD C (504) 909-0420 

DEVRIES, LOUIS (601) 445-2267 

DISHMAN, ELAINE M (504) 361-5302 

LADD, JASON S (414) 305-7284 

NUNEZ, III, ROBERT V (504) 251-5092 

PRIEZ, ROBERT G (985) 542-1470 

WRIGHT, MATTHEW J (908) 619-1644 

Fiddle 
DAIGREPONT, BRUCE J (504) 388-5196 cell 

FORSYTH, GINA D (504) 861-7460 

PACE, MICHAEL W (205) 669-4316 

Flugelhorn 
BENOIT, GARY G (504) 837-5817 

BROCKAMP, DAVID GRAYSON (646) 372-0470 

CLARK, KEVIN R (504) 434-8176 

DANIELS, W. BLAKE (985) 386-3353 

DAVIS, GREGORY (504) 410-4100 

FARDELLA, CHARLES (504) 232-7546 

FROCK, SCOTT E (804) 366-1751 

GRAY, WILLARD G (504) 510-5506 

GREENE, JR., DR. JEROME (610) 395-5531 

GRIFFIN, TRACY T (504) 329-3234 

HAGEN, JAY P (917) 359-1897 

JONES, LEROY (504) 982-2083 

MOREL-ENSMINGER, ERIC E (504) 208-9232 

MURRAY, BRIAN E (504) 304-8216 

PARKER, III, FRANK E (217) 529-0415 

SHARIF, JAMIL H (      )       - 

SUSEMIHL, NORBERT (504) 202-8273 

TALERICO, LARRY L (504) 458-2973 

Flute 
ADAMS, PATTI L (504) 895-5908 

ALLEN, STEPHEN T (504) 488-8448 

ALLMON, KARL A (414) 355-2793 

BODE, DAVID S (504) 834-0762 

BONIE, EARL (504) 723-6024 

CALLAHAN, OWEN J (978) 505-2764 

CHABRECK, ANNE M (504) 866-8757 

DAGRADI, ANTHONY A (504) 282-1637 

FORD, LOUIS F. J. (985) 817-1457 cell 

GABRIEL, CHARLES (313) 404-3090 

GIARRATANO, STEVE F (504) 838-8745 

HARRISON, RICHARD D (504) 486-7943 

HICKS, RALPH L (504) 236-4136 

JORDAN, EDWARD (504) 237-5568 

LEE, KHARI A (334) 524-7114 

LUDWIG, WILLIAM E (      )       - 

MAYES, FRANK C (504) 482-0393 

MAYES, CINDY S (504) 482-0393 

MINGLEDORFF, JASON E (504) 361-3919 

MOORE, III, RAYMOND W (504) 885-4916 

PEREZ, III, BERCHMANS J (985) 875-9345 

ROBESON III, WILLIAM S (504) 875-0032 

ROGERS, MEL (504) 957-5611 

SAMBOLA, MICHAEL L (225) 567-5048 

SAULSBURY, JR., JOSEPH H (504) 240-7158 

SCHETTLER, SARAH M (504) 319-5074 

SMITH, ALICIA R (312) 933-4981 

SMITH, WARD (504) 909-8499 

STEWART, JR., JOHN W (504) 553-9556 

YAMADA, YUKARI (504) 885-0737 

Flute-alto 
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MOORE, III, RAYMOND W (504) 885-4916 

French Horn 
BULLACH, JOSIAH T (330) 904-2428 

GARDNER, III, JOHN C (504) 888-9353 

GREENE, JR., DR. JEROME (610) 395-5531 

ORGEL, SETH H (225) 272-6359 

WINTER, KEVIN K (817) 880-4392 

Guitar 
ALSTON, CLAY (504) 450-9530 

ARTHUR, ALLEN L (504) 250-3579 

BALLERO, JEROME (504) 945-0220 

BATISTE, JAMAL M (504) 468-3717 

BATISTE, RYAN D (504) 495-1503 

BATISTE, JR., DAVID R (504) 782-8781 

BELHAJ, ALEXANDER R (734) 276-8768 

BROWN, JANE H (504) 952-3081 

BURN, MALCOLM (845) 331-1917 

CALLAHAN, OWEN J (978) 505-2764 

CUSHENBERRY, JR., JOSEPH (504) 365-1352 

CUTI, SALVADORE J (985) 878-4506 

DAIGREPONT, BRUCE J (504) 388-5196 cell 

DEROUEN, KATHY J (504) 452-3452 

EASLEY, DAVID (985) 893-5708 

EDEGRAN, LARS L (504) 452-5077 

EUBANKS, W. JOHN (504) 361-3675 

FAZENDE, LOUIS S (504) 609-8441 

FORSYTH, GINA D (504) 861-7460 

GIBSON, BANU (504) 895-4118 

HALL, AUSTIN TONY A (985) 381-0739 

HARANG, PAUL M (504) 250-6837 

HEBERT, JACOB A (985) 665-6449 

HERRERA, JULIO R (504) 338-4702 

HERRERA, CESAR G (504) 468-9453 

HOLT, DAVID (504) 579-2830 

HOOK, THOMAS M (504) 214-7740 

HORTON, ANNA (479) 981-1950 

HOTARD, JR., HOWARD L (504) 832-0753 

HULLETTE, GARY R (504) 305-6418 

KAMRATH, WALTER E (504) 258-4777 

LANDRETH III, CLIDE V (318) 332-5430 

LUDFORD, JOEL A (501) 269-4149 

MALONE, DAVID (504) 319-8004 

MILLER, DONALD S (504) 269-3982 

MILLER, ALFRED AMASA (504) 866-9212 

MOORE, CHARLES D. S. (504) 913-4951 

MOORE, JOHN E (504) 891-4947 

NASH, ROBERT (225) 387-4289 

NEAL, KENNY R (650) 387-2442 

O'FLAHERTY, DANIEL J (409) 384-5864 

OSBORNE, ANDERS (      )       - 

PARKER, JOHN M (504) 891-7977 

PEEBLES, ROBERT J (504) 931-5600 

PHIPPS, CLAYTON Y (504) 885-5141 

POCHE, RENARD (504) 669-3862 

PORTER, JR., GEORGE (225) 473-4438 

POUSSON, JR., WALTER I (337) 231-5317 

RAMOS, LANI L (504) 909-0149 

RANKIN, JOHN B (504) 484-7494 

REAGAN, JR., BILLIE S (212) 858-0555 

REBENNACK, MALCOLM (212) 765-3200 

RICKETTS, LAWRENCE J (504) 729-7972 

SANCTON, THOMAS A (504) 218-5371 

SAVAGE, CECILE M (773) 220-2400 

SEEGER, BRIAN T (504) 484-7979 

SHREVE, THOMAS P (303) 262-0150 

SIMPSON, RONALD (504) 861-1108 

STUART, JEB E (228) 671-9040 

TIO, MARIO G (504) 606-2047 

VAPPIE, DON E (985) 893-7785 

VENET, SEVA C (504) 715-9837 

VILA, MICHAEL D (504) 888-1936 

VINCENT, ERNEST (504) 638-4059 

WALKER, KATHERINE A (504) 427-8776 

WENDER, MARY H (504) 324-5043 

WESTON, SEBASTIAN (504) 248-2181 

WILLIAMS, LEO A (504) 899-2107 

WING, JR., HERBERT C (504) 246-1763 

Guitar-acoustic 
BASSICH, JOHN (504) 866-1277 

BATISTE, JAMAL M (504) 468-3717 

PARKER, JOHN M (504) 891-7977 

SEEGER, BRIAN T (504) 484-7979 

Guitar-bass 
ANDERSON, TERANCE G (504) 296-7992 

DAVIS, ELOISE (504) 343-5238 

HARANG, PAUL M (504) 250-6837 

HULL, DAVID E (504) 881-3345 

RAMSEY, DONALD (504) 430-6225 

WOODS, CHERYL J (504) 341-9062 

Guitar-classical 
ARTHUR, ALLEN L (504) 250-3579 

BALLERO, JEROME (504) 945-0220 

SEEGER, BRIAN T (504) 484-7979 

Guitar-electric 
BATISTE, JAMAL M (504) 468-3717 

CUSHENBERRY, JR., JOSEPH (504) 365-1352 

HULL, DAVID E (504) 881-3345 

KRONHEIM, MOISETTE (504) 202-1599 
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OSBORNE, ANDERS (      )       - 

POUSSON, JR., WALTER I (337) 231-5317 

SAVAGE, CECILE M (773) 220-2400 

SEEGER, BRIAN T (504) 484-7979 

Guitar-lead 
WILLIAMS, LEO A (504) 899-2107 

Guitar-steel 
EASLEY, DAVID (985) 893-5708 

Hand Drums 
ESTOQUE, KEVIN S (985) 893-2173 

Harmonica 
BROWN, JESSIE C (225) 250-5890 

HARANG, PAUL M (504) 250-6837 

HILL, JEROME D (504) 330-6014 

NEAL, KENNY R (650) 387-2442 

O'FLAHERTY, DANIEL J (409) 384-5864 

RAMOS, LANI L (504) 909-0149 

RANKIN, JOHN B (504) 484-7494 

Harp 
ANDERSON, CATHERINE (504) 849-0199 

VAN VOORHEES, RACHEL (504) 909-3756 

Harpsichord 
CAPAROTTA, KEVIN J (504) 832-0696 

GARDNER, III, JOHN C (504) 888-9353 

Instructor 
COUNCIL, JULIA B (504) 237-9563 

Keyboard 
ALLEN, STEPHEN T (504) 488-8448 

ANDREWS, TROY M (504) 508-7512 

ARTHUR, ALLEN L (504) 250-3579 

BATISTE, RYAN D (504) 495-1503 

BATISTE, JR., DAVID R (504) 782-8781 

BATISTE, SR., DAVID R (504) 912-3788 

BAZZLE, GERMAINE P (504) 949-8583 

BERLIN, CHARLES I (813) 926-2136 

BOEDDINGHAUS, DAVID (504) 486-1931 

BORDELON, OWEN J (      )       - 

BRINSON, JOHN (504) 782-6966 

BROWN, JESSIE C (225) 250-5890 

BULLA, MARY ANN (504) 460-3383 

CAPAROTTA, KEVIN J (504) 832-0696 

CHO, PETER L (504) 862-6861 

COTTON, LAWRENCE E (504) 301-3334 

CUSHENBERRY, JR., JOSEPH (504) 365-1352 

EDEGRAN, LARS L (504) 452-5077 

ELSENSOHN, BRUCE P (504) 908-4787 

EMERY, CALVIN H (225) 202-7092 

FOREMAN, JARAD KIM (337) 781-5055 

GARCIA, ANTONIO (804) 354-1915 

GARDNER, III, JOHN C (504) 888-9353 

GIRON, OVIDIO (985) 651-5889 

GRAY, LUTHER S (504) 495-0463 

HERRERA, JULIO R (504) 338-4702 

HULL, DAVID E (504) 881-3345 

JOYNER, SAM (225) 305-2612 

LUDFORD, JOEL A (501) 269-4149 

MARTIN, JAMES R (504) 347-0067 

MAYES, CINDY S (504) 482-0393 

MAYES, FRANK C (504) 482-0393 

MCCRAY, FREDERICK J (801) 277-6926 

MOREL-ENSMINGER, ERIC E (504) 208-9232 

RAMSEY, DONALD (504) 430-6225 

RAY, TIMOTHY D (504) 535-4244 

REAGAN, JR., BILLIE S (212) 858-0555 

ROIDER, WILLIAM EVAN (225) 937-0528 

SHIELD, CAROLYN D (225) 262-9521 

SIEBERTH, LAWRENCE (504) 669-5201 

SPEDALE, JR., RHODES J (504) 220-0477 

TROLSEN, ERIC G (504) 669-7859 

WATANABE, MARI (504) 940-0105 

WEIGEL, JR., JOHN J (504) 324-5329 

WENDER, MARY H (504) 324-5043 

ZATLIN, HELEN JUNE (228) 864-2738 

Mandolin 
EUBANKS, W. JOHN (504) 361-3675 

LUDFORD, JOEL A (501) 269-4149 

O'FLAHERTY, DANIEL J (409) 384-5864 

PACE, MICHAEL W (205) 669-4316 

Marimba 
ATWOOD, JAMES H (504) 895-5908 

GAUTHREAUX, GUY G (225) 663-2446 

GIRON, OVIDIO (985) 651-5889 

Oboe 
BONIE, EARL (504) 723-6024 

ERB, HELEN J (504) 861-0531 

GABKA, JANE M (504) 669-1042 

MAYES, CINDY S (504) 482-0393 

Organ 
BRADY, DAN C (440) 522-1899 

CAPAROTTA, KEVIN J (504) 832-0696 

COUNCIL, JULIA B (504) 237-9563 

CUSHENBERRY, JR., JOSEPH (504) 365-1352 

ELSENSOHN, BRUCE P (504) 908-4787 

FAGNANO, DEBBIE L (504) 393-1317 

FOREMAN, JARAD KIM (337) 781-5055 

GILLAN, REBECCA J (985) 542-1448 

HULLETTE, GARY R (504) 305-6418 
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KNOX, RICHARD (504) 522-5301 

KROWN, JOSEPH R (504) 723-0983 cell 

MONIE, RICKIE B (601) 799-4263 

RAY, TIMOTHY D (504) 535-4244 

ROIDER, WILLIAM EVAN (225) 937-0528 

ROUSSEL, KYLE A (504) 810-6877 

SHIELD, CAROLYN D (225) 262-9521 

WING, JR., HERBERT C (504) 246-1763 

Organ-electric 
CUSHENBERRY, JR., JOSEPH (504) 365-1352 

ELSENSOHN, BRUCE P (504) 908-4787 

FOREMAN, JARAD KIM (337) 781-5055 

Organ-pipe 
CAPAROTTA, KEVIN J (504) 832-0696 

FAGNANO, DEBBIE L (504) 393-1317 

Percussion 
ATWOOD, JAMES H (504) 895-5908 

BATISTE, JAMAL M (504) 468-3717 

BEACH, LELAND C (501) 915-9222 

BLOOM, JONATHAN J (985) 783-1849 

CAMBRE, JR., LLOYD J (985) 634-7578 

CHARLOT, JR., CLINTON E (504) 584-1143 

ESTOQUE, KEVIN S (985) 893-2173 

FRANSEN, JR., RAPHAEL R (504) 466-8442 

GAUTHREAUX, GUY G (225) 663-2446 

GIRON, OVIDIO (985) 651-5889 

GRAY, LUTHER S (504) 495-0463 

HANSEN, DAVID W (504) 482-3786 

HERRERA, JULIO R (504) 338-4702 

HILL, JEROME D (504) 330-6014 

JACKSON, JR., HERMAN C (225) 933-1993 

JOYCE, JR., JOHN J (504) 427-9580 

JULIANO, JEFFREY J (504) 957-5999 

KAUFFMAN, CARL H (251) 621-1659 

LUDFORD, JOEL A (501) 269-4149 

MAHADY, TERRANCE J (504) 867-9910 

MALONE, DAVID (504) 319-8004 

NEVILLE, AARON J (212) 627-5980 

POCHE, RENARD (504) 669-3862 

RECILE, GEORGE G (      )       - 

RICKETTS, LAWRENCE J (504) 729-7972 

ROBINSON, TOMMY (504) 766-1603 

ROUZAN, WANDA (504) 481-8267 

SALAY, DAVID J (504) 575-3227 

STARK, PAUL D (504) 319-2245 

VIDACOVICH, JOHN J (504) 482-2009 

WALTERS, ROBERT (504) 367-0707 

WATSON, SR., JERMAL (504) 319-3748 

WOODS, CAMERON T (504) 341-9062 

YAGER LABORDE, KATERI L (504) 250-7561 

Percussion-Latin 
WALTERS, ROBERT (504) 367-0707 

Percussion-mallets 
WALTERS, ROBERT (504) 367-0707 

Piano 
ARMISTEAD FITZPATRICK, JUDITH (504) 861-1763 

BASSICH, JOHN (504) 866-1277 

BATISTE, JAMAL M (504) 468-3717 

BATISTE, JR., DAVID R (504) 782-8781 

BERLIN, CHARLES I (813) 926-2136 

BOEDDINGHAUS, DAVID (504) 486-1931 

BRADY, DAN C (440) 522-1899 

BRINSON, JOHN (504) 782-6966 

BROCKAMP, DAVID GRAYSON (646) 372-0470 

BROWN, JANE H (504) 952-3081 

BURN, MALCOLM (845) 331-1917 

CALLAHAN, OWEN J (978) 505-2764 

CAPAROTTA, KEVIN J (504) 832-0696 

CHILDRESS, BENJAMIN C (504) 782-4567 

CHO, PETER L (504) 862-6861 

COTTON, LAWRENCE E (504) 301-3334 

DAVIS, ELOISE (504) 343-5238 

DIMOVA, ZORICA D (504) 712-0682 

DUNN, ANGELA (318) 595-0777 

EMERY, CALVIN H (225) 202-7092 

FAGNANO, DEBBIE L (504) 393-1317 

FAZENDE, LOUIS S (504) 609-8441 

GHEESLING, LAURELIE (225) 963-6416 

GILLAN, REBECCA J (985) 542-1448 

HALL, ANDREW (504) 452-5629 

HEITGER, RAYMOND DUKE A (504) 865-9392 

HOOK, THOMAS M (504) 214-7740 

HSIEH, RACHEL E (810) 394-3035 

HULL, DAVID E (504) 881-3345 

JOYNER, SAM (225) 305-2612 

KENNEDY, JOEL (262) 497-8969 

KNOX, RICHARD (504) 522-5301 

KOLE, RONNIE (504) 643-5761 

KROWN, JOSEPH R (504) 723-0983 cell 

LACOSTE, CARL (504) 239-2263 

LARSEN, MORTEN G (504) 523-3513 

LEMMLER, MATTHEW (504) 914-4252 

MAHONEY, JOHN A (504) 460-0678 

MARSALIS, ELLIS L (504) 865-7306 

MARTINEZ, ODALINE (      )       - 

MCCRAY, FREDERICK J (801) 277-6926 

MILLER, ALFRED AMASA (504) 866-9212 

MINGLEDORFF, JASON E (504) 361-3919 
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MONIE, RICKIE B (601) 799-4263 

NEVILLE, AARON J (212) 627-5980 

OBENSCHAIN, SCOTT (504) 218-7128 

PAULS-SVEINSON, SYLVIA M (204) 801-6201 

PEEBLES, ROBERT J (504) 931-5600 

PULPHUS, DAVID L (504) 754-1307 

PUZZULLO, FRANK J (765) 748-6620 

RAMOS, LANI L (504) 909-0149 

RAY, TIMOTHY D (504) 535-4244 

REBENNACK, MALCOLM (212) 765-3200 

ROUSSEL, KYLE A (504) 810-6877 

ROYEN, JOHN J (985) 264-1038 cell 

SHIELD, CAROLYN D (225) 262-9521 

SIEBERTH, LAWRENCE (504) 669-5201 

SMITH, ALICIA R (312) 933-4981 

SPEDALE, JR., RHODES J (504) 220-0477 

ST. CYR, MARK A (337) 534-1337 

STARK, PAUL D (504) 319-2245 

STUART, JEB E (228) 671-9040 

SUNDA, JR., L. ROBERT (662) 429-3839 

TELTHORST, CAROLYN J (504) 309-7543 

TROSCLAIR, MAURICE A (504) 467-1039 

VAN VOORHEES, RACHEL (504) 909-3756 

WALKER, KATHERINE A (504) 427-8776 

WATANABE, MARI (504) 940-0105 

WEIGEL, JR., JOHN J (504) 324-5329 

WING, JR., HERBERT C (504) 246-1763 

WOODS, CAMERON T (504) 341-9062 

WYCHE, SIDNEY J (504) 368-8577 

ZATLIN, HELEN JUNE (228) 864-2738 

Piano-keyboards 
JONES, RONALD (504) 994-2478 

Piccolo 
ADAMS, PATTI L (504) 895-5908 

BENOIT, GARY G (504) 837-5817 

CHABRECK, ANNE M (504) 866-8757 

GIARRATANO, STEVE F (504) 838-8745 

HARRISON, RICHARD D (504) 486-7943 

MOORE, III, RAYMOND W (504) 885-4916 

SCHETTLER, SARAH M (504) 319-5074 

STEWART, JR., JOHN W (504) 553-9556 

Producer (music) 
RECILE, GEORGE G (      )       - 

Recorder 
BODE, DAVID S (504) 834-0762 

BONIE, EARL (504) 723-6024 

URDEA MARCUS, HANNAH P (985) 413-9058 

Saxophone 
ALLEN, STEPHEN T (504) 488-8448 

ALLMON, KARL A (414) 355-2793 

BATISTE, JR., DAVID R (504) 782-8781 

BENOIT, JR., ROBERT J (504) 827-2511 

BLOUIN, SR., CARL A (504) 433-8753 

BODE, DAVID S (504) 834-0762 

BURKE, CHRIS A (985) 796-9753 

CALLAHAN, OWEN J (978) 505-2764 

CHRISTOPHER, EVAN (504) 388-3477 

COMAN, JR., J. RENE (504) 393-6996 

COMPAGNO, NICHOLAS A (504) 472-5775 

DAGRADI, ANTHONY A (504) 282-1637 

EMBREE, RALPH J (504) 529-9626 

FARROW, DANIEL E (504) 392-4252 

FISCHER, THOMAS E (504) 484-0964 

FORD, LOUIS F. J. (985) 817-1457 cell 

FRECHOU, PAUL A (985) 847-1120 

GABRIEL, CHARLES (313) 404-3090 

GIARRATANO, STEVE F (504) 838-8745 

HANDY, III, JULIUS J (504) 392-8159 

HARRIS, KEVIN (225) 775-1201 

HICKS, RALPH L (504) 236-4136 

HORTON, ANNA (479) 981-1950 

JORDAN, EDWARD (504) 237-5568 

LEE, KHARI A (334) 524-7114 

LEWIS, ROGER H (504) 940-0105 

LUDWIG, WILLIAM E (      )       - 

MARTIN, JAMES R (504) 347-0067 

MAYES, FRANK C (504) 482-0393 

MAYES, CINDY S (504) 482-0393 

MINGLEDORFF, JASON E (504) 361-3919 

MOORE, III, RAYMOND W (504) 885-4916 

PAULIN, RODERICK O (504) 957-7190 

PELLICK, CALE (504) 227-9667 

PEREZ, III, BERCHMANS J (985) 875-9345 

REEKS, JOHN P (504) 259-0604 

ROBERTS, EDWARD REED (504) 957-5989 

ROBESON III, WILLIAM S (504) 875-0032 

ROGERS, MEL (504) 957-5611 

SAMBOLA, MICHAEL L (225) 567-5048 

SANCTON, THOMAS A (504) 218-5371 

SAULSBURY, JR., JOSEPH H (504) 240-7158 

SAUNDERS, THOMAS L (504) 957-0458 

SMITH, WARD (504) 909-8499 

STEWART, JR., JOHN W (504) 553-9556 

THOMPSON, STEPHANIE L (504) 324-5958 

WING, JR., HERBERT C (504) 246-1763 

WYCHE, SIDNEY J (504) 368-8577 

Saxophone-alto 
BODE, DAVID S (504) 834-0762 

FORD, LOUIS F. J. (985) 817-1457 cell 
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MAYES, CINDY S (504) 482-0393 

MAYES, FRANK C (504) 482-0393 

MINGLEDORFF, JASON E (504) 361-3919 

PELLICK, CALE (504) 227-9667 

Saxophone-baritone 
FORD, LOUIS F. J. (985) 817-1457 cell 

MAYES, FRANK C (504) 482-0393 

MAYES, CINDY S (504) 482-0393 

Saxophone-bass 
FORD, LOUIS F. J. (985) 817-1457 cell 

SAUNDERS, THOMAS L (504) 957-0458 

Saxophone-soprano 
FORD, LOUIS F. J. (985) 817-1457 cell 

MAYES, FRANK C (504) 482-0393 

MINGLEDORFF, JASON E (504) 361-3919 

Saxophone-tenor 
FORD, LOUIS F. J. (985) 817-1457 cell 

MAYES, FRANK C (504) 482-0393 

MINGLEDORFF, JASON E (504) 361-3919 

Songwriter 
GREEN, ALFRED (504) 729-9368 

Sousaphone 
ANDREWS, TROY M (504) 508-7512 

BURTCHAELL, JAMES G (504) 232-6826 

ESPINO, ROBERTO V (504) 352-8160 

GRIMES, GARY L (504) 361-8153 

LUDFORD, JOEL A (501) 269-4149 

PENOUILH, JR., WOODY B (504) 488-1969 

SAUNDERS, THOMAS L (504) 957-0458 

String bass 
DUNCAN, LEON D (985) 386-0428 

Synthesizer 
ELSENSOHN, BRUCE P (504) 908-4787 

LUDFORD, JOEL A (501) 269-4149 

ZATLIN, HELEN JUNE (228) 864-2738 

Tamborine 
HILL, JEROME D (504) 330-6014 

SCHMIDT, WESLEY J (504) 486-3686 

Timpani 
ATWOOD, JAMES H (504) 895-5908 

CHARLOT, JR., CLINTON E (504) 584-1143 

GAUTHREAUX, GUY G (225) 663-2446 

HANSEN, DAVID W (504) 482-3786 

KAUFFMAN, CARL H (251) 621-1659 

RAMSEY, DONALD (504) 430-6225 

VIDACOVICH, JOHN J (504) 482-2009 

Tin Whistle 
O'FLAHERTY, DANIEL J (409) 384-5864 

Trombone 
ANDERSON, IV, WESSELL L (504) 357-2883 

ANDREWS, TROY M (504) 508-7512 

BATISTE, JR., DAVID R (504) 782-8781 

CAESAR, SUZANNE SCREEN (504) 388-2171 

CALISTE, JR., LESTER A (504) 884-3041 

CHATTERS, MAYNARD T (504) 328-2359 

DALLMAN, JR., GERARD C (504) 909-0420 

DELATOUCHE, JOHN H (504) 784-9157 

DEMOND, FRANK L (504) 586-1710 

DISHMAN, ELAINE M (504) 361-5302 

ERB, RICHARD H (504) 861-0531 

GARCIA, ANTONIO (804) 354-1915 

GRAY, AMIR D (219) 484-0372 

GROSSIMON, L. A. (504) 833-0555 

GUIDRY, THERESA D (214) 475-1346 

HAVENS, ROBERT L (573) 231-4418 

HOLMES, SEDRICK D (504) 237-8869 

HOOK, THOMAS M (504) 214-7740 

HULLETTE, GARY R (504) 305-6418 

KLEIN, CRAIG S (504) 957-6776 

LONZO, FREDERICK (504) 441-8801 

MAHONEY, JOHN A (504) 460-0678 

MARSALIS, DELFEAYO F (504) 766-2630 

MILLER, GREGORY F (504) 296-8742 

MOREL-ENSMINGER, ERIC E (504) 208-9232 

MULLINS, MARK (985) 727-4557 

OBENSCHAIN, SCOTT (504) 218-7128 

POCHE, RENARD (504) 669-3862 

PRIEZ, ROBERT G (985) 542-1470 

ROTH, MARTIN I (504) 885-8397 

ROUSSELLE, FRANCIS J (985) 893-2789 

SCHNEIDER, TIMOTHY W (985) 643-4507 

SMITH, III, BENJAMIN J (985) 882-2632 

TOIVOLA-JONES, KATJA A (504) 432-3286 

TROLSEN, ERIC G (504) 669-7859 

TROSCLAIR, MAURICE A (504) 467-1039 

WILLIAMS, SAMMIE R (504) 258-5657 

WRIGHT, MATTHEW J (908) 619-1644 

Trombone-bass 
ERB, RICHARD H (504) 861-0531 

GARCIA, ANTONIO (804) 354-1915 

PRIEZ, ROBERT G (985) 542-1470 

Trombone-valve 
ROTH, MARTIN I (504) 885-8397 

SMITH, III, BENJAMIN J (985) 882-2632 

Trumpet 
AMAR, CHARLES C (225) 775-9631 

ANDREWS, TROY M (504) 508-7512 
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BARTHOLOMEW, SR., DAVID L (504) 302-1695 

BATISTE, JR., DAVID R (504) 782-8781 

BAYARD, EDWARD A (504) 610-3838 

BENKO, RONALD B (985) 542-5398 

BENOIT, GARY G (504) 837-5817 

BLOOM, JONATHAN J (985) 783-1849 

BUCCOLA, KEITH L (504) 232-6055 

BURTCHAELL, JAMES G (504) 232-6826 

CHATTERS, MARK C (504) 931-9595 

CHRISTIE, MICHAEL J (716) 864-6277 

CLARK, KEVIN R (504) 434-8176 

DANIELS, W. BLAKE (985) 386-3353 

DAVENPORT, JEREMY N (      )       - 

DAVIS, GREGORY (504) 410-4100 

FARDELLA, CHARLES (504) 232-7546 

FROCK, SCOTT E (804) 366-1751 

GIRON, OVIDIO (985) 651-5889 

GRAY, WILLARD G (504) 510-5506 

GRAY, AMIR D (219) 484-0372 

GRAY, JR., JOHN R (225) 268-8212 

GREENE, JR., DR. JEROME (610) 395-5531 

GRIFFIN, TRACY T (504) 329-3234 

HAGEN, JAY P (917) 359-1897 

HEINZEN, CRAIG D (225) 924-0733 

HEITGER, RAYMOND DUKE A (504) 865-9392 

HOLLINGER, CHERYL L (      )       - 

HULL, DAVID E (504) 881-3345 

JONES, LEROY (504) 982-2083 

KOLE, RONNIE (504) 643-5761 

LAROCCA, JAMES C (504) 887-6258 

MACALUSO, SR., JOSEPH N (985) 893-1512 

MASLANSKY, PAUL M (310) 475-1222 

MERRITT, W. GREGORY (504) 433-4228 

MESSINA, JOSEPH A (985) 886-3465 

MEYER, CARL A (504) 340-2910 

MOREL-ENSMINGER, ERIC E (504) 208-9232 

MURRAY, BRIAN E (504) 304-8216 

OWEN, ALEXANDER E (917) 834-8035 

PARKER, III, FRANK E (217) 529-0415 

RILEY, JR., HERLIN (504) 241-5595 

ROTH, MARTIN I (504) 885-8397 

ROUSSELLE, FRANCIS J (985) 893-2789 

SHARIF, JAMIL H (      )       - 

SIMMONS, JOHN (504) 522-1005 

ST. CYR, MARK A (337) 534-1337 

SUSEMIHL, NORBERT (504) 202-8273 

TALERICO, LARRY L (504) 458-2973 

WEST, JAMES R (225) 336-1943 

WILSON, CLIVE H (504) 258-7716 cell 

Trumpet (Eb - D) 

BENOIT, GARY G (504) 837-5817 

Trumpet-herald 
BLOOM, JONATHAN J (985) 783-1849 

MURRAY, BRIAN E (504) 304-8216 

Trumpet-piccolo 
BENOIT, GARY G (504) 837-5817 

CLARK, KEVIN R (504) 434-8176 

HAGEN, JAY P (917) 359-1897 

HEINZEN, CRAIG D (225) 924-0733 

Tuba 
ANDERSON, IV, WESSELL L (504) 357-2883 

BRAUN, STEPHEN R (504) 891-5064 

BURTCHAELL, JAMES G (504) 232-6826 

CHEMAY, FRANK L (504) 771-3307 

DALLMAN, JR., GERARD C (504) 909-0420 

DUNCAN, LEON D (985) 386-0428 

ESPINO, ROBERTO V (504) 352-8160 

GRAY, AMIR D (219) 484-0372 

HOOK, THOMAS M (504) 214-7740 

JAFFE, BENJAMIN E (504) 949-8273 

KLEIN, CRAIG S (504) 957-6776 

LADD, JASON S (414) 305-7284 

MCCARVER IV, HERBERT A (504) 667-0157 

MEYER, CARL A (504) 340-2910 

NUNEZ, III, ROBERT V (504) 251-5092 

PENOUILH, JR., WOODY B (504) 488-1969 

SAUNDERS, THOMAS L (504) 957-0458 

STAMBAUGH, JAMES T (504) 494-0691 

WILLIAMS, SAMMIE R (504) 258-5657 

Ukulele 
BRADY, DAN C (440) 522-1899 

CALLAHAN, OWEN J (978) 505-2764 

HORTON, ANNA (479) 981-1950 

Vibraphone 
ATWOOD, JAMES H (504) 895-5908 

GIRON, OVIDIO (985) 651-5889 

HAVENS, ROBERT L (573) 231-4418 

Viola 
ARMISTEAD FITZPATRICK, JUDITH (504) 861-1763 

CARRINGTON, KATHLEEN R (630) 235-9077 

DAVIS, ELOISE (504) 343-5238 

GROSS, VALBORG (504) 866-5742 

HANNA, JAMES F (225) 751-8679 

JURJEVICH, MARTA (504) 861-4230 

LEMMLER, LAUREN H (504) 259-6234 

OWEN, BRUCE (504) 669-1423 

ROLAND, RUTH (225) 927-7827 

SHAND, CAROLE ANN (504) 835-4866 

TAYLOR, ANN M (985) 788-5354 
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URDEA MARCUS, HANNAH P (985) 413-9058 

WOEHRLE, RICHARD M (504) 897-9761 

Violin 
ARMISTEAD FITZPATRICK, JUDITH (504) 861-1763 

CARRINGTON, KATHLEEN R (630) 235-9077 

CHANEY, SCOTT C (504) 897-6071 

CHILDRESS, BENJAMIN C (504) 782-4567 

DAVIS, ELOISE (504) 343-5238 

DIMOVA, ZORICA D (504) 712-0682 

FORSYTH, GINA D (504) 861-7460 

FREIMANIS, ANSIS (504) 887-1141 

GROSS, VALBORG (504) 866-5742 

JORDAN, RACHEL (504) 915-9374 

JURJEVICH, MARTA (504) 861-4230 

LACOSTE, CARL (504) 239-2263 

LEMMLER, LAUREN H (504) 259-6234 

MERCER, HELEN E (864) 855-2460 

OVERWEG, ELIZABETH V (504) 473-2500 

POULLETTE, VALERIE J (828) 665-9342 

ROLAND, RUTH (225) 927-7827 

ROSE, KAREN (504) 835-9535 

SCHISSLER, THOMAS L (504) 455-2402 

SHAND, CAROLE ANN (504) 835-4866 

SHOICHET, VICTOR (718) 646-1346 

SPONHEIM, SUSAN C (620) 423-0230 

TANAKA, YUKI (504) 267-5205 

TAYLOR, ANN M (985) 788-5354 

TELTHORST, CAROLYN J (504) 309-7543 

THIAVILLE, AMY LYNN (504) 737-7959 

URDEA MARCUS, HANNAH P (985) 413-9058 

WITHROW, KATE J (504) 202-6156 

YEN, SARAH C (504) 309-1465 

Vocals 
AMAR, CHARLES C (225) 775-9631 

ANDERSON, IV, WESSELL L (504) 357-2883 

ARTHUR, ALLEN L (504) 250-3579 

BALLERO, JEROME (504) 945-0220 

BAYARD, EDWARD A (504) 610-3838 

BAZZLE, GERMAINE P (504) 949-8583 

BENOIT, JR., ROBERT J (504) 827-2511 

BROWN, JANE H (504) 952-3081 

BURKE, CHRIS A (985) 796-9753 

BURTCHAELL, JAMES G (504) 232-6826 

CALLAHAN, OWEN J (978) 505-2764 

CAMBRE, JR., LLOYD J (985) 634-7578 

DABNEY, SULLIVAN J (404) 644-7972 

DALLMAN, JR., GERARD C (504) 909-0420 

DAVIS, GREGORY (504) 410-4100 

DEROUEN, KATHY J (504) 452-3452 

DILLON, MATTHEW M (504) 616-5055 

DORCEUS, DANA D (504) 209-8477 

EMBREE, RALPH J (504) 529-9626 

FRENCH, GEORGE N (504) 723-4106 

GARCIA, ANTONIO (804) 354-1915 

GIARRATANO, STEVE F (504) 838-8745 

GIBSON, BANU (504) 895-4118 

GIRON, OVIDIO (985) 651-5889 

GREEN-WATSON, CAREN M (504) 756-4247 

GRIFFIN, TRACY T (504) 329-3234 

HALL, AUSTIN TONY A (985) 381-0739 

HORTON, ANNA (479) 981-1950 

JOHNSON, SR., ALVIN L (504) 945-4107 

JONES, LEROY (504) 982-2083 

KENNEDY, JOEL (262) 497-8969 

KRONHEIM, MOISETTE (504) 202-1599 

LEARY, CHARLES H (504) 427-3665 

MALONE, DAVID (504) 319-8004 

MAYES, CINDY S (504) 482-0393 

MCCRAY, FREDERICK J (801) 277-6926 

MERRITT, W. GREGORY (504) 433-4228 

MOORE, CHARLES D. S. (504) 913-4951 

MOORE, JOHN E (504) 891-4947 

MOREL-ENSMINGER, ERIC E (504) 208-9232 

MUHAMMAD, RODERICK H (      )       - 

NEVILLE, AARON J (212) 627-5980 

OSBORNE, ANDERS (      )       - 

PARKER, JOHN M (504) 891-7977 

POCHE, RENARD (504) 669-3862 

PORTER, JR., GEORGE (225) 473-4438 

POUSSON, JR., WALTER I (337) 231-5317 

QUIROZ, FREDY O (504) 522-2940 

RAMOS, LANI L (504) 909-0149 

RANKIN, JOHN B (504) 484-7494 

RAY, TIMOTHY D (504) 535-4244 

REAGAN, JR., BILLIE S (212) 858-0555 

REBENNACK, MALCOLM (212) 765-3200 

RECILE, GEORGE G (      )       - 

RICKETTS, LAWRENCE J (504) 729-7972 

ROLAND, RUTH (225) 927-7827 

ROUSSELLE, FRANCIS J (985) 893-2789 

ROUZAN, WANDA (504) 481-8267 

SAVAGE, CECILE M (773) 220-2400 

SHARKEY, CHRISTOPHER W (504) 723-3803 

SHEPARD, RAYNEL M (617) 230-6093 

SMITH, ALICIA R (312) 933-4981 

SMITH, III, BENJAMIN J (985) 882-2632 

STEWART, SHAWN K (504) 578-6932 

SUNDA, JR., L. ROBERT (662) 429-3839 

THOMAS JACKSON, IRMA (504) 245-1719 
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TOUPS, EMERY WAYNE (337) 831-7987 

TROLSEN, ERIC G (504) 669-7859 

VAPPIE, DON E (985) 893-7785 

WALKER, KATHERINE A (504) 427-8776 

WEBER, RAYMOND (504) 243-2055 

WESTON, SEBASTIAN (504) 248-2181 

WOODS, CHERYL J (504) 341-9062 

YAGER LABORDE, KATERI L (504) 250-7561 

ZATLIN, HELEN JUNE (228) 864-2738 

ZYLKS, CLIFFORD F (225) 686-1021 

Wash board 
HILL, JEROME D (504) 330-6014 

LEARY, CHARLES H (504) 427-3665 

Xylophone 
GAUTHREAUX, GUY G (225) 663-2446 

GIRON, OVIDIO (985) 651-5889 


